GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH & EDUCATION

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2027
TO BE ANSWERED ON 1st AUGUST, 2023

INTERNSHIP PROJECTS FOR WOMEN FARMERS

2027. SHRI E.T. MOHAMMED BASHEER:

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
BN 3R fHAM B #3 be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to have internship projects to motivate the
women farmers in the field of horticulture, fruit/food processing, kitchen gardening,
tourism development and agriculture; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
B 3R fHar Heamor w3 (SHRI NARENDRA SINGH TOMAR)

(&) No, Sir.

(b) In view of (a), question does not arise.
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